Appendix VI: Mobilized DSC (Biratnagar) Team Member and Input matrix (with Vo-1)

Experts Name
and Position

Person Months

Contra
ctual

Total including
reporting period
(Till March 2019)

in reporting
period
(April-2019)

Total
including
period (Till
April-2019)

Rema
ining

Remarks

Team
Leader/Sewerag
eand Drainage

Engineer

36

18.83

19.83

DTL/Road
Engineer

15

0.35

0.35

Integrated Solid
Waste
Management
Design
Engineer

12

2.23

2.23

Geotechnical
Engineer*

Structural
Engineer*

Procurement
Expert/Contract
Management

Specialist*

0.48

0.48

Construction
Supervision &
Utility
Coordination
Engineer x 3

73

24.28

26.28

Finance/Econom
ist

Quantity
Surveyor

18

17

18

10

Sewage
Treatment
Specialist

0.23

0.23

11

Environment
Safeguard
Expert

15

9.77

0.50

10.27

12

Social
Safeguards/GES
I/Resettlement
Expert

15

8.24

0.50

8.74

13

Electrical
Engineer

14

Mechanical
Engineer

205

Note: * - Expert not mobilized till reporting period
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