Appendix VI: Mobilized DSC (Biratnagar) Team Member and Input matrix (with Vo-1)

7	pendix VI. Mos	Person Months					
S.n o	Experts Name and Position	Contra ctual	Total including reporting period (Till March 2019)	in reporting period (April-2019)	Total including period (Till April-2019)	Rema ining	Remarks
1	Team Leader/Sewerag e and Drainage Engineer	36	18.83	1	19.83		
2	DTL/Road Engineer	15	0.35		0.35		
3	Integrated Solid Waste Management Design Engineer	12	2.23		2.23		
4	Geotechnical Engineer*	2					
5	Structural Engineer <sup>*</sup>	2					
6	Procurement Expert/Contract Management Specialist*	9	0.48		0.48		
7	Construction Supervision & Utility Coordination Engineer x 3	73	24.28	2	26.28		
8	Finance/Econom ist*	3					
9	Quantity Surveyor	18	17	1	18		
10	Sewage Treatment Specialist	1	0.23		0.23		
11	Environment Safeguard Expert	15	9.77	0.50	10.27		
12	Social Safeguards/GES I/Resettlement Expert	15	8.24	0.50	8.74		
13	Electrical Engineer*	2					
14	Mechanical Engineer <sup>*</sup>	2					
		205					

Note: \* - Expert not mobilized till reporting period